(A) Temporary living accommodations, such as trailer pads, mobile homes, and 11 

utility hookups, which are used during the permitted racing season by employees, horsemen, 12 

owners, or other persons employed in connection with the racetrack, and their families, for not 13 

more than two hundred eighteen (218) cumulative days per calendar year; 14 

(B) One (1) circus and one (1) fair per calendar year (in addition to benefit 15 

functions and performances permitted below), not to exceed a twenty (20) calendar-day period 16 

for each; 17 

(C) Trade shows, such as automobile, boat, agricultural, and science shows;